Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 2174
Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2016
Program Higher Education Participation Sub Program Access and Participation Fund
Programme
Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 — Access and Participation Fund — 2016)

I, JULIE BIRMINGHAM, CONFIRM that:

(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved agrant (a"Grant
") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the
purpose specified in item 6 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 3,379,013 55,565 3,434,578
Charles Sturt University 7,971,665 131,087 8,102,752
Macquarie University 2,727,827 44,857 2,772,684
Southern Cross University 3,527,855 58,012 3,585,867
The University of New England 4,627,001 76,087 4,703,088
The University of New South Wales 3,377,581 55,541 3,433,122
The University of Newcastle 7,211,709 118,590 7,330,299
The University of Sydney 2,911,017 47,869 2,958,886
University of Technology, Sydney 3,363,270 55,306 3,418,576

Page 1



University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

11,685,573
3,595,120

5,707,540
1,947,834
5,573,010
4,438,085
4,804,467

4,785,861
1,992,201
4,714,302

5,415,580
6,178,398
4,181,904
4,785,861
4,332,178
6,480,377
2,112,420

4,874,594
3,539,305
2,809,404
1,425,454

3,729,652
2,989,732
6,351,571

7,193,104

0
1,577,159

1,016,136

397,868

157,731,628

Refer minute to Julie Birmingham regarding MY EFO decision 17/12/15
Approved by JULIE BIRMINGHAM on 17 December 2015 at 16:14:48

192,158
59,118

93,855
32,030
91,643
72,980
79,005

78,699
32,760
77,522

89,054
101,598
68,768
78,699
71,239
106,564
34,737

80,158
58,201
46,198
23,440

61,331
49,163
104,446

118,284

0
25,935

16,709

6,543

2,593,751

11,877,731
3,654,238

5,801,395
1,979,864
5,664,653
4,511,065
4,883,472

4,864,560
2,024,961
4,791,824

5,504,634
6,279,996
4,250,672
4,864,560
4,403,417
6,586,941
2,147,157

4,954,752
3,597,506
2,855,602
1,448,894

3,790,983
3,038,895
6,456,017

7,311,388

0
1,603,094

1,032,845

404,411

160,325,379
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Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 22
December 2015 05:00:37
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