

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 2174

Outcome	41 Other Grants	Program Year	2016
---------	-----------------	--------------	------

Program Higher Education Participation Sub Program Access and Participation Fund

Programme

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 – Access and Participation Fund – 2016)

I, JULIE BIRMINGHAM, CONFIRM that:

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "**Grant** ") to each Higher Education Provider ("**HEP**") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "**Table**") for the purpose specified in item 6 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	3,379,013	55,565	3,434,578
Charles Sturt University	7,971,665	131,087	8,102,752
Macquarie University	2,727,827	44,857	2,772,684
Southern Cross University	3,527,855	58,012	3,585,867
The University of New England	4,627,001	76,087	4,703,088
The University of New South Wales	3,377,581	55,541	3,433,122
The University of Newcastle	7,211,709	118,590	7,330,299
The University of Sydney	2,911,017	47,869	2,958,886
University of Technology, Sydney	3,363,270	55,306	3,418,576

University of Western Sydney	11,685,573	192,158	11,877,731
University of Wollongong	3,595,120	59,118	3,654,238
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	5,707,540	93,855	5,801,395
Federation University Australia	1,947,834	32,030	1,979,864
La Trobe University	5,573,010	91,643	5,664,653
Monash University	4,438,085	72,980	4,511,065
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	4,804,467	79,005	4,883,472
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	4,785,861	78,699	4,864,560
The University of Melbourne	1,992,201	32,760	2,024,961
Victoria University	4,714,302	77,522	4,791,824
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	5,415,580	89,054	5,504,634
Griffith University	6,178,398	101,598	6,279,996
James Cook University	4,181,904	68,768	4,250,672
Queensland University of Technology	4,785,861	78,699	4,864,560
The University of Queensland	4,332,178	71,239	4,403,417
University of Southern Queensland	6,480,377	106,564	6,586,941
University of the Sunshine Coast	2,112,420	34,737	2,147,157
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	4,874,594	80,158	4,954,752
Edith Cowan University	3,539,305	58,201	3,597,506
Murdoch University	2,809,404	46,198	2,855,602
The University of Western Australia	1,425,454	23,440	1,448,894
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	3,729,652	61,331	3,790,983
The University of Adelaide	2,989,732	49,163	3,038,895
University of South Australia	6,351,571	104,446	6,456,017
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	7,193,104	118,284	7,311,388
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	1,577,159	25,935	1,603,094
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	1,016,136	16,709	1,032,845
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)	, ,	,	, ,
The Australian National University	397,868	6,543	404,411
TOTAL Australia	2,7,000	3,5 .5	,
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	157,731,628	2,593,751	160,325,379

Variation Reason

Refer minute to Julie Birmingham regarding MYEFO decision 17/12/15

Approved by JULIE BIRMINGHAM on 17 December 2015 at 16:14:48

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 22 December 2015 05:00:37